City of Duluth
Change Order

CONTRACT NO.: 22084

PROJECT NAME: Grand Avenue, Zoo Entrance, DTA Turnaround and Parking Lot Enhancements
RESOLUTION NOQO.: 14-0213

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 3

JOB NO.: 1251

REQUISITION NO.: 13-0647

DATE: October 21, 2015

To LHB, Inc., contract for design and preparation of construction documents, for the Owner, Gity of Duluth.

The cost of the following changes in your contract for the above project is hereby requested and this form shall be
completed, signed, and returned to Room 211 City Hall. A breakdown of your cost is attached.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

Additional increase as follows:

Add construction administration to Professional Engineering Services of Grand Avenue Enhancements. Details are in LHB
letter and spreadsheet dated October 15, 2015.

Original CoNTACE SUM WES..........oo it et bbbt s ettt $12,360.00
Net change by previous ChaNQE OFUEIS ... e bt ettt $228,264.00
Contract Sum prior to this ChaNge OrdEr WS ... ettt $240,624.00
Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order ... e $9,836.00
New Contract Sum including this change order will Be ... e, $250,460.00
Contract time will not be changed.

This proposal is payable out of Permanent Improvement Fund 0411.

This proposal becomes Change Order Number 3 only upen approvals below:

Consultant Signature, Title Date

City Purchasing Agent Date City Auditor Date

Contractor NOTE: Please return all signed copies to:
City of Duluth, Engineering Division
211 City Hall
411 W, 1st St
Duluth MN 55802
One fully-signed copy of the Change Order will be returned to you.

VENDOR LHB {FOR AUDITING PURPOSES:) ACTION=M

Fund Dept Org Chbject Amount ¥D
0411 035 5530 $9,836.00 I



